Kknown encumbrances (if any) 

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized 
Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property. The unpaid 
charges towards electricity, maintenance, tax etc. if any, as 
applicable. 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs. 12,21,680 /- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Twenty-One 

Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) THROUGH DD/PO IN FAVOR OF ‘AXIS 
BANK LTD LOAN ACCOUNT NO.    
PHR008705672571.’ PAYABLE AT Ahmedabad 

Rs.1,22,168 /- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Two 

Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Eight Only) 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT In the multiply of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS WITH SEALED 
OFFER/ TENDER WITH EMD 

Till 22nd Dec 2025 latest by 04:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Limited, 101-

102, 1st Floor, Balleshwar Avenue, Opposite Rajpath Club, S.G.

[...]

(2) AMBIKA HEMENDR KAUSHIK (Co-Borrower) 

BHAGAVATI NAGAR, VADALA FATAK, VARTHALI ROAD, 

JUNAGADH, GUJARAT - 362001 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT  07.12.2021 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 
Rs. 12,07,373/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventy-Three Only) plus future interest and charges 
w.e.f. 07.12.2021 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 11/05/2024 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) As on 07.12.2021 
Rs. 12,07,373/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Seventy-Three Only) as on 07.12.2021 plus future 
interest and charges w.e.f. 07.12.2021 

Terms and conditions of auction: -  

1 Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer.  

2 The bidders have to submit the bid form in a sealed envelope with the details like, (i) full name and particulars of the

[...]

Borrower) and the envelope be dropped during normal working hours in the office of Axis Bank Limited, Collection Center, 

First Floor, Unit No.101 & 102 (Part) Balleshwar Avenue S G Highway Opp. Rajpath Club Bodakdev Ahmedabad 

Gujarat - 380 054. Each tender / Bid/offer shall be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) equal to Rs.1,22,168 
/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Eight Only) and a Demand draft of Non-Refundable 

Fee of Rs.250.00 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Only), by D.D. / Pay Order in favor of “Axis Bank Ltd Loan account 

no. PHR008705672571 payable at Ahmedabad. D.Ds / P. Os should be purchased by the tenderer/bidder or on his/her/its